Daily Survey: Food Waste
October 3 - 6, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1. Frequency of Throwing Away Extra Food
Thinking about the typical week, how many days are you throwing extra food into the trash at the end of a meal?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
0 days 41% 44% 37% 26% 29% 50% 54% 42% 37% 32% 46%
1 day 16% 15% 16% 11% 14% 18% 18% 17% 11% 10% 21%
2 days 11% 10% 13% 10% 12% 10% 12% 11% 8% 11% 14%
3 days 9% 5% 12% 10% 11% 6% 8% 9% % 9% 2%
4 days 6% 6% 6% 9% 10% 4% 1% 5% 6% 15% 2%
5 days 2% 3% 1% 2% 6% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1%
6 days 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 0% 0% 1% 2% 3% 3%
7 days 3% 3% 3% 3% 6% 3% 1% 2% 4% 8% 3%
Not sure 8% 8% 9% 14% 8% 7% 5% 7% 14% 9% 7%
Prefer not to say 3% 5% 1% 12% 2% 1% 0% 3% 10% 2% 0%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (456) (544) (204) (229) (351) (216) (703) (135) (85) (77)




Daily Survey: Food Waste

October 3 - 6, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
0 days 41% 36% 44% 42% 39% 46% 44% 41% 32% 38% 39% 44% 39%
1 day 16% 20% 13% 14% 20% 15% 13% 18% 19% 9% 20% 15% 18%
2 days 11% 12% 10% 12% 13% 11% 9% 12% 16% 16% 14% 8% 9%
3 days 9% 8% 7% 11% 8% 10% 8% 9% 8% 14% 7% 8% 6%
4 days 6% 8% 4% 6% 6% 4% 7% 3% 11% 5% 2% 5% 11%
5 days 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 4% 1% 3%
6 days 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3%
7 days 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 5% 5% 2% 4% 1%
Not sure 8% 7% 10% 8% 7% 7% 10% 6% 4% 7% 10% 8% 7%
Prefer not to say 3% 1% 7% 1% 1% 1% 3% 4% 0% 3% 2% 5% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (1,000 (353) (393) (254) (378)  (313)  (412) (296) (194) (175) (193) (405)  (227)




Daily Survey: Food Waste
October 3 - 6, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
2. Importance of Not Wasting Food
How important is it to you personally to not throw away food?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 55% 53% 57% 37% 46% 66% 66% 56% 59% 53% 42%
Somewhat important 30% 26% 33% 32% 34% 26% 28% 33% 19% 20% 36%
Not very important 7% 8% 6% 12% 9% 5% 4% 7% 6% 10% 9%
Not at all important 3% 5% 1% 5% 6% 1% 0% 1% 3% 10% 3%
Not sure 5% 8% 3% 14% 6% 2% 1% 3% 13% 8% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (997) (453) (544) (202) (228) (351) (216) (702) (134) (84) (77)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very important 55% 57% 53% 57% 60% 57% 59% 55% 52% 49% 58% 57% 54%
Somewhat important 30% 30% 28% 31% 30% 31% 26% 30% 31% 36% 31% 29% 25%
Not very important 7% 9% 5% 9% 8% 7% 7% 8% 9% 8% 6% 5% 11%
Not at all important 3% 2% 5% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 6% 1% 1% 4% 4%
Not sure 5% 2% 10% 2% 2% 3% 6% 5% 1% 6% 4% 5% 7%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (997) (352) (391) (254) (378) (312) (410) (296) (193) (175) (193) (403) (226)




Daily Survey: Food Waste
October 3 - 6, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
3. How Big of a Problem is Food Waste in the World
How big of a problem is food waste in the world?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A very big problem 55% 49% 60% 43% 57% 59% 56% 57% 57% 46% 45%
Somewhat of a problem 28% 30% 25% 28% 23% 30% 28% 29% 17% 30% 27%
Not a very big problem 5% 7% 3% 9% 7% 2% 3% 4% 7% 9% 7%
Not a problem 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 4%
Not sure 11% 12% 11% 17% 10% 8% 12% 9% 19% 11% 17%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (454) (540) (200) (228) (351) (215) (701) (134) (83) (76)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
A very big problem 55% 63% 51% 49% 64% 52% 58% 54% 48% 55% 57% 54% 52%
Somewhat of a problem 28% 21% 26% 38% 25% 31% 25% 30% 36% 30% 28% 28% 25%
Not a very big problem 5% % 4% 3% 6% 4% 4% 4% % 6% 4% 5% 5%
Not a problem 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 3% 0% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Not sure 11% 8% 16% 8% 5% 10% 12% 9% 7% 8% 9% 11% 16%
Totals 101%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (994) (851) (390) (253) (376) (312) (409) (296) (193) (173) (192) (402) (227)




Daily Survey: Food Waste
October 3 - 6, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
4. How Big of a Problem is Food Waste in the U.S.
How big of a problem is food waste in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A very big problem 61% 55% 65% 48% 61% 65% 66% 63% 55% 53% 60%
Somewhat of a problem 23% 25% 21% 22% 23% 26% 21% 25% 17% 21% 21%
Not a very big problem 5% 6% 3% 10% 6% 2% 3% 3% 7% 9% 7%
Not a problem 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% 0% 4% 3%
Not sure 10% 10% 9% 18% 8% 7% 9% % 21% 12% 10%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (996) (455) (541) (203) (229) (350) (214) (700) (135) (85) (76)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
A very big problem 61% 67% 54% 62% 71% 60% 65% 60% 55% 61% 64% 60% 58%
Somewhat of a problem 23% 19% 25% 26% 19% 25% 20% 24% 31% 24% 25% 22% 23%
Not a very big problem 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 4% 3% 6% 6% 5% 3% 5% 4%
Not a problem 2% 1% 3% 1% 0% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2%
Not sure 10% 6% 15% 7% 5% 9% 10% 8% 5% 9% % 10% 14%
Totals 101%  99%  101%  101%  100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (996)  (352) (392) (252)  (377)  (311) (410) (296) (192) (175) (191) (403)  (227)




Daily Survey: Food Waste
October 3 - 6, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
5A. Does Your Community Offer — Curbside trash pick up
Thinking about where you live, does your community offer. . .
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 7% 73% 82% 60% 69% 85% 91% 82% 66% 70% 66%
No 16% 18% 13% 26% 19% 13% 6% 13% 22% 24% 14%
Not sure 7% 9% 5% 13% 12% 2% 3% 5% 12% 6% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (449) (541) (201) (224) (351) (214) (698) (134) (83) (75)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 77% 80% 75% 78% 84% 86% 71% 80% 87% 78% 86% 76% 72%
No 16% 13% 16% 17% 10% 12% 21% 13% 10% 12% 9% 19% 18%
Not sure 7% 7% 9% 4% 5% 3% 8% 6% 3% 10% 5% 5% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (351) (385) (254) (375) (313) (405) (294) (193) (172) (192) (402) (224)




Daily Survey: Food Waste
October 3 - 6, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
5B. Does Your Community Offer — Curbside recycling pick up
Thinking about where you live, does your community offer. . .
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 59% 59% 59% 49% 54% 62% 69% 61% 53% 56% 62%
No 29% 29% 30% 34% 28% 31% 23% 31% 29% 28% 18%
Not sure 11% 12% 11% 17% 17% 6% 8% 8% 19% 16% 20%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (450) (540) (201) (223) (351) (215) (697) (134) (83) (76)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 59% 65% 53% 60% 69% 62% 52% 63% 69% 69% 63% 52% 61%
No 29% 25% 32% 31% 23% 32% 34% 29% 25% 19% 28% 37% 25%
Not sure 11% 10% 14% 9% 9% 6% 14% 8% 7% 12% 9% 11% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (351) (386) (253) (376) (312) (407) (293) (192) (172) (193) (402) (223)




Daily Survey: Food Waste
October 3 - 6, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
5C. Does Your Community Offer — Curbside compost pick up
Thinking about where you live, does your community offer. . .
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 22% 25% 19% 25% 24% 19% 20% 21% 21% 26% 23%
No 57% 52% 61% 51% 48% 63% 62% 61% 45% 54% 48%
Not sure 21% 23% 20% 24% 28% 18% 18% 18% 34% 20% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (449) (537) (202) (224) (347) (213) (694) (133) (83) (76)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 22% 30% 18% 17% 27% 18% 19% 20% 28% 20% 16% 17% 35%
No 57% 49% 58% 65% 52% 69% 57% 64% 54% 59% 64% 61% 42%
Not sure 21% 21% 24% 18% 21% 14% 24% 17% 18% 21% 20% 21% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (351) (382) (253) (375) (310) (4086) (290) (193) (172) (192) (398) (224)




Daily Survey: Food Waste
October 3 - 6, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
6. Appearance of Fruits and Vegetables
What do you prefer, when it comes to eating fruit and vegetables?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

| will only eat nice looking

fruit and vegetables 20% 17% 23% 20% 17% 24% 19% 18% 28% 29% 16%
| prefer nice looking fruit

and vegetables, but will

eat ‘ugly’ ones 38% 36% 40% 32% 32% 41% 45% 40% 29% 32% 46%
| prefer ‘ugly’ fruit and

vegetables, but will eat

nice looking ones 5% 7% 3% 8% 9% 2% 2% 5% 2% 10% 6%
I will only eat ‘ugly’ fruit

and vegetables 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1%
No difference 30% 29% 30% 24% 33% 29% 32% 33% 23% 23% 25%
Don’t know 6% 9% 3% 15% 6% 3% 1% 5% 15% 5% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 102% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (452) (543) (204) (226) (350) (215) (699) (135) (84) (77)




Daily Survey: Food Waste
October 3 - 6, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

I will only eat nice looking

fruit and vegetables 20% 22% 15% 25% 19% 21% 24% 18% 15% 21% 18% 24% 16%
| prefer nice looking fruit

and vegetables, but will

eat ‘ugly’ ones 38% 37% 38% 39% 44% 39% 33% 37% 51% 39% 36% 35% 44%
| prefer ‘ugly’ fruit and

vegetables, but will eat

nice looking ones 5% 7% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 7% 5% 3% 5% 7%
| will only eat ‘ugly’ fruit

and vegetables 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 2% 1%
No difference 30% 29% 32% 26% 28% 32% 29% 34% 24% 27% 39% 28% 25%
Don’t know 6% 3% 11% 3% 2% 3% 8% 5% 1% 6% 4% 6% 7%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (995) (349) (392) (254) (375) (312) (410) (295) (192) (174) (193) (403) (225)




Daily

Survey: Food Waste
October 3 - 6, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

7A. What to Do With Extra Food — Throwing it away
Sometimes food establishments have surplus food at the end of the day that is approaching its expiration date but is still edible. Would you support or oppose

the food establishments doing the following with the food?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 5% 5% 5% 6% 9% 4% 2% 4% 7% 6% 8%
Somewhat support 9% 12% 7% 15% 13% 8% 3% 7% 14% 21% 8%
Somewhat oppose 25% 27% 24% 26% 24% 25% 28% 26% 14% 32% 24%
Strongly oppose 53% 47% 58% 37% 45% 61% 63% 57% 54% 31% 49%
Not sure 8% 9% % 17% 9% 3% 4% 6% 11% 9% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (978) (4486) (532) (194) (226) (347) (211) (695) (125) (84) (74)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 5% 5% 3% 7% 3% 5% 5% 5% 4% 3% 3% 6% 6%
Somewhat support 9% 11% 8% 9% 9% 7% 11% 7% 12% 13% 6% 6% 15%
Somewhat oppose 25% 24% 23% 31% 21% 31% 25% 25% 27% 30% 27% 23% 24%
Strongly oppose 53% 55% 53% 50% 63% 51% 52% 58% 53% 49% 57% 57% 45%
Not sure 8% 5% 12% 4% 4% 5% 8% 5% 4% 5% % % 10%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (978)  (345)  (382)  (251)  (372)  (309) (399) (290) (194) (174) (189) (390)  (225)
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Daily

Survey: Food Waste

October 3 - 6, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

7B. What to Do With Extra Food — Composting it
Sometimes food establishments have surplus food at the end of the day that is approaching its expiration date but is still edible. Would you support or oppose

the food establishments doing the following with the food?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 26% 22% 29% 27% 27% 29% 19% 24% 34% 22% 33%
Somewhat support 36% 40% 32% 34% 36% 36% 37% 38% 21% 41% 27%
Somewhat oppose 14% 14% 15% 11% 14% 16% 16% 14% 15% 15% 14%
Strongly oppose 8% 10% 6% 7% 9% 7% 11% 9% 8% 6% 9%
Not sure 16% 15% 17% 21% 15% 13% 18% 15% 23% 17% 18%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (978) (441) (537) (195) (227) (345) (211) (694) (126) (85) (73)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 26% 31% 23% 23% 32% 22% 23% 28% 26% 27% 27% 25% 25%
Somewhat support 36% 33% 36% 38% 35% 39% 34% 34% 49% 41% 35% 35% 33%
Somewhat oppose 14% 11% 14% 18% 12% 18% 15% 17% 8% 11% 14% 17% 13%
Strongly oppose 8% 9% 8% 9% 8% 8% 10% 7% 7% 8% 8% 7% 11%
Not sure 16% 16% 19% 12% 13% 13% 18% 14% 10% 13% 16% 17% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (978)  (351)  (378)  (249)  (372)  (306) (401) (290) (193) (173) (188) (393)  (224)
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Daily Survey: Food Waste
October 3 - 6, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

7C. What to Do With Extra Food — Selling it discounted to customers
Sometimes food establishments have surplus food at the end of the day that is approaching its expiration date but is still edible. Would you support or oppose

the food establishments doing the following with the food?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 45% 39% 51% 32% 45% 51% 47% 47% 42% 35% 52%
Somewhat support 31% 33% 29% 33% 25% 31% 35% 34% 26% 25% 26%
Somewhat oppose 11% 14% 8% 15% 13% % 10% 9% 16% 15% 10%
Strongly oppose 4% 5% 3% 7% 5% 2% 2% 2% 9% 9% 2%
Not sure 9% 10% 9% 13% 11% 8% 6% 9% 7% 14% 10%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 98% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (445) (538) (193) (228) (349) (213) (697) (126) (84) (76)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 45% 42% 45% 48% 48% 47% 44% 47% 44% 40% 48% 46% 45%
Somewhat support 31% 31% 31% 31% 31% 34% 30% 34% 33% 36% 35% 29% 28%
Somewhat oppose 11% 13% 8% 12% 13% 8% 12% 8% 11% 11% 8% 11% 13%
Strongly oppose 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 3% 1% 6% 4%
Not sure 9% 9% 11% 6% 4% % 10% 8% 7% 10% 9% 9% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (983)  (350)  (383) (250)  (375)  (308) (404) (290) (194) (172) (192) (394)  (225)
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Daily Survey: Food Waste
October 3 - 6, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

7D. What to Do With Extra Food — Giving it to the staff for free

You

Sometimes food establishments have surplus food at the end of the day that is approaching its expiration date but is still edible. Would you support or oppose
the food establishments doing the following with the food?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 58% 52% 64% 47% 54% 67% 60% 59% 56% 54% 64%
Somewhat support 26% 28% 25% 26% 25% 22% 34% 27% 23% 30% 20%
Somewhat oppose 6% 8% 4% 11% 8% 4% 2% 6% 10% 4% 7%
Strongly oppose 3% 4% 2% 4% 6% 2% 1% 3% 4% 4% 2%
Not sure 7% 8% 5% 11% 7% 5% 4% 6% 8% 8% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (448) (539) (194) (228) (350) (215) (699) (126) (85) (77)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 58% 63% 58% 53% 65% 55% 57% 63% 59% 53% 65% 58% 57%
Somewhat support 26% 23% 24% 32% 24% 33% 27% 23% 26% 33% 26% 25% 23%
Somewhat oppose 6% 4% 6% 8% 4% 5% 5% 5% 8% 4% 2% 8% 9%
Strongly oppose 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 1% 3% 5%
Not sure 7% 5% 10% 4% 4% 4% 6% 6% 4% 8% 6% 6% %
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (987)  (351)  (384) (252) (375)  (311) (404) (293) (194) (174) (193) (395)  (225)
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Daily Survey: Food Waste
October 3 - 6, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

7E. What to Do With Extra Food — Giving it to charity organizations
Sometimes food establishments have surplus food at the end of the day that is approaching its expiration date but is still edible. Would you support or oppose

the food establishments doing the following with the food?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 2% 64% 80% 52% 62% 83% 85% 76% 67% 55% 74%
Somewhat support 13% 17% 10% 18% 13% 11% 12% 13% 13% 18% 8%
Somewhat oppose 5% 8% 4% 10% 12% 1% 1% 4% 7% 12% 8%
Strongly oppose 4% 6% 3% 8% 7% 2% 1% 3% 6% 6% 8%
Not sure 5% 6% 4% 13% 6% 4% 0% 5% 8% 8% 3%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (983) (4486) (537) (196) (227) (347) (213) (698) (125) (85) (75)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 72% 69% 72% 75% 78% 78% 68% 7% 7% 2% 79% 73% 65%
Somewhat support 13% 14% 12% 14% 9% 13% 15% 10% 12% 14% 11% 12% 16%
Somewhat oppose 5% 8% 4% 5% 6% 3% 8% 3% 4% 4% 6% 4% 9%
Strongly oppose 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 6% 6% 1% 5% 5%
Not sure 5% 5% 8% 2% 3% 2% 5% 6% 1% 5% 4% 6% 6%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (983)  (348)  (384) (251)  (372)  (310) (403) (291) (194) (171) (192) (394)  (226)
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Daily

Survey: Food Waste

October 3 - 6, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

7F. What to Do With Extra Food — Giving it to the public for free

You

Sometimes food establishments have surplus food at the end of the day that is approaching its expiration date but is still edible. Would you support or oppose
the food establishments doing the following with the food?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 54% 46% 62% 41% 53% 63% 54% 57% 59% 36% 55%
Somewhat support 26% 28% 23% 26% 26% 22% 30% 25% 20% 36% 22%
Somewhat oppose 7% 9% 5% 10% 9% 5% 6% 6% 9% 10% 4%
Strongly oppose 4% 8% 1% 9% 5% 3% 2% 4% 3% 6% 5%
Not sure 9% 10% 8% 14% 8% 8% % 8% 8% 12% 14%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (446) (536) (195) (228) (349) (210) (696) (127) (84) (75)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 54% 62% 51% 49% 62% 49% 58% 56% 48% 49% 63% 54% 52%
Somewhat support 26% 23% 26% 28% 23% 26% 21% 24% 37% 27% 23% 27% 24%
Somewhat oppose 7% 5% 6% 11% 5% 10% 7% 8% 5% 9% 4% 7% 9%
Strongly oppose 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 4% 6% 1% 3% 7%
Not sure 9% 6% 13% 8% 7% 10% 9% 8% 5% 8% 10% 9% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (982)  (351)  (383)  (248)  (375)  (308) (402) (293) (193) (174) (189) (394)  (225)
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Daily Survey: Food Waste
October 3 - 6, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
8. Would You Eat Discounted Food
Would you consider eating discounted food that is nearing its expiration date?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, and | have done this 68% 67% 70% 44% 64% 7% 82% 73% 57% 50% 73%
Yes, but | have not done
this 15% 14% 15% 23% 15% 13% 11% 15% 8% 21% 11%
No 9% 9% 9% 16% 13% 6% 4% 5% 25% 18% 5%
Not sure 8% 10% 6% 17% 8% 4% 3% 6% 10% 11% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (449) (542) (196) (229) (351) (215) (701) (128) (85) (77)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, and | have done this 68% 70% 69% 67% 74% 7% 68% 73% 1% 58% 76% 71% 65%
Yes, but | have not done
this 15% 14% 11% 22% 13% 16% 14% 14% 15% 21% 13% 13% 15%
No 9% 10% 10% 7% 7% 5% 11% 6% 10% 9% 7% 11% 9%
Not sure 8% 6% 11% 5% 5% 3% 8% 7% 4% 12% 4% 6% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (353) (386) (252) (377) (311) (407) (294) (194) (175) (193) (396) (227)
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Daily Survey: Food Waste
October 3 - 6, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
9. Would You Purchase Discounted Food
Would you consider purchasing discounted food that is nearing its expiration date?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, and | have done this 66% 66% 66% 42% 64% 76% 76% 72% 45% 48% 76%
Yes, but | have not done
this 16% 15% 16% 25% 15% 13% 11% 14% 14% 27% 11%
No 10% 10% 11% 18% 13% 5% 8% % 28% 13% 6%
Not sure 8% 9% 6% 15% 8% 5% 6% 6% 12% 12% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (991) (450) (541) (196) (228) (351) (216) (701) (128) (85) (77)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, and | have done this 66% 66% 65% 69% 1% 77% 65% 2% 69% 58% 71% 68% 65%
Yes, but | have not done
this 16% 15% 16% 16% 13% 13% 14% 14% 18% 20% 15% 15% 13%
No 10% 12% 9% 11% 10% 7% 12% 7% 10% 12% 7% 10% 12%
Not sure 8% 7% 11% 4% 6% 3% 9% 6% 3% 9% 7% 7% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (991) (353) (386) (252) (377) (311) (407) (293) (194) (175) (193) (397) (226)
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Daily Survey: Food Waste
October 3 - 6, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
10. Financial Incentives for Reducing Food Waste
Should there be a financial or tax incentive for food establishments in the U.S. to donate or compost leftover food, rather than throwing it away?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 63% 59% 66% 58% 66% 62% 65% 66% 49% 59% 63%
No 16% 20% 12% 20% 12% 17% 16% 14% 26% 16% 15%
Not sure 21% 21% 22% 23% 22% 21% 20% 20% 25% 25% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (450) (541) (196) (228) (351) (216) (700) (129) (85) (77)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 63% 70% 52% 68% 2% 62% 63% 65% 66% 62% 66% 59% 66%
No 16% 11% 20% 17% 10% 22% 15% 14% 18% 17% 15% 18% 13%
Not sure 21% 19% 28% 15% 19% 16% 22% 22% 15% 21% 19% 23% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (352) (387) (252) (377) (311) (408) (294) (192) (175) (192) (398) (226)
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Daily

Survey: Food Waste

October 3 - 6, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

11. France Law Banning Food Waste

You

France bans large grocery stores in the country from throwing away unsold food that could be given away. Would you support or oppose the U.S. adopting

such a rule?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 53% 44% 62% 43% 51% 60% 55% 54% 49% 47% 58%
Somewhat support 23% 25% 21% 22% 21% 24% 25% 24% 18% 23% 20%
Somewhat oppose 8% 11% 5% 15% 9% 5% 5% % 9% 11% 11%
Strongly oppose 7% 10% 4% 4% 9% 6% 8% 7% 6% 6% 5%
Not sure 9% 10% 8% 17% 11% 5% 7% 7% 18% 14% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (451) (541) (196) (229) (351) (216) (702) (129) (84) (77)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 53% 61% 49% 50% 65% 45% 58% 53% 46% 51% 55% 54% 52%
Somewhat support 23% 20% 24% 25% 21% 26% 20% 23% 30% 24% 25% 23% 20%
Somewhat oppose 8% 8% 6% 10% 5% 10% 6% 10% 10% 10% 5% 8% 8%
Strongly oppose 7% 5% 7% 8% 5% 12% 5% 7% 9% 4% 7% 6% 10%
Not sure 9% 6% 14% 7% 4% 8% 11% 7% 5% 10% 9% 9% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992)  (353)  (386)  (253)  (377) (312 (407) (294) (194) (175) (193) (397)  (227)
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Daily Survey: Food Waste
October 3 - 6, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

October 3 - 6, 2022
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to March 15, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (33% Democratic, 28% Republican). The weights range
from 0.187 to 5.086, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.53.

1000
=+ 3.5% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

45 questions not reported.

You
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